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mC'!IOKBa Board o~ Election Co-.dasionera ~li 
aend out abaentee ballota t.a.d1atel7 
upon receipt ot the pr1Dte4 ballota. 

July 23, 1938 

/ ~ · " !{ 
Board ot Election Commisaionera, 
City or st . Louis , 
St . Louis, Missouri . • 

Gen tlemens 

This trlll acknowledge receipt of your telegram or 
this date whiCh reads aa followas 

"The board requests a formal ruling 
as to voti ng absentee ballots (a) 
Can a qualif ied voter wh6 is in another 
state an election day cast an absentee 
ballot (b) Does a quali~1ed voter 
have to be within the state on election 
day to cast an absentee ballot (c) 
When is the boar d required to send t he 
applicant the absentee ballot . 

Board or Election Commissioners." 

In answer to the f~rat two questions contained 1n 
the foregoing telegram, we enclose herewith copy or an / 
opinion rendered b7 this office under date or July 24,/' 3 "/ 
addressed to Honorable H. D. A~l1son, County Clerk of 
Buchanan County, St. Joseph, Missouri, which we think 
tully covers both of said questions . 

In answer to the third question contained in your 
telegram, ~. e direct your att ention to Section 1018:5, 
page 219, Lawa of Mis souri , 1933, which reads in part as 
followas 

•• * * Provided; that no county clerk, 
.... 
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boa»d of election commi s sior..3rs or 
other proper .official charged with 
the duty of f'urn1ahing such ball.ots 
after examination of tne recorda, or 
otherwise ascertai~ t he right of 
suah p~on to vote at such election · 
shall be required to .turnish arq ballot 
or ballots to any per son desiring to 

·vote u by" this act authoriz•d who is 
not lawrully entitl ed to vote, and it 
the applicant for ballot or baDDta 
is entitled to receive same, the county 
clerk or the board of election commission­
era, it any, or other of fioial charged 
with the duty of 1'urn1sh1ng such ballots 
i mmediately upon receipt of the printed 
ballots shall send by registered mAil 
postage prepaid, ar deliver 1n person 
an official ballot or ballots 1r more 
than one are to be used and voted at 
said election to such applicant.* * *" 

·It will be seen from the :foregoing that it ia the 
duty of the Board of Electi on COJII!lisaioners 1Dinediatell 
~ receipt !!!. the ~r1nted ballots to f'orward to qu&1_1'1ed 
applicants lor absen ee t&1lots the proper ballots to be 
uaed by such absentee votera. 

CON CLUSION 

It ia, therefore, the opinion of t hia off ice that 
absentee ballots should be mailed to qualified applicanta 
tor same immediatel~ upon receipt of the printed ballots 
by t h e Board of Ele ction Commissioners . 

Yours very trul~, 

APPROVEDz Hlu\HY H . KAY 
Assistant Attorney General 

J. w • BUFFINGT )N 
(Acting) Attorney General 
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